

VKS

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

APPEAL FROM ORDER (ST) NO.30450 OF 2018
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION (ST) NO.30452 OF 2018

Ahmed Wahid Hawa Appellant
V/s.
Municipal Corporation of
Greater Mumbai Respondent

Mr. Shivani S. Samel, for the Appellant

Mrs. Madhuri More, for the Respondent Corporation.

CORAM : DR. SHALINI PHANSALKAR-JOSHI, J.

DATE : 22nd OCTOBER, 2018.

P.C. :

- 1] Not on board. Upon mentioning taken on today's board.
- 2] The order of status quo granted by the trial Court is extended till next date.
- 3] Stand over to 26th November, 2018 on which the connected matter is placed.

[DR. SHALINI PHANSALKAR-JOSHI, J.]