

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**APPEAL FROM ORDER (ST.) NO. 30450 OF 2018
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION (ST.) NO. 30452 OF 2018
IN
APPEAL FROM ORDER (ST.) NO. 30450 OF 2018**

Ahmed Wahid Hawa ... Appellant
Vs.
Municipal Corporation of Gr.Mumbai & Anr. ... Respondents

**WITH
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 694 OF 2018
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 908 OF 2018
IN
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 694 OF 2018
WITH
APPEAL FROM ORDER (ST.) NO. 30123 OF 2018
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION (ST.) NO. 30126 OF 2018
IN
APPEAL FROM ORDER (ST.) NO. 30123 OF 2018
WITH
APPEAL FROM ORDER (ST.) NO. 30138 OF 2018
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION (ST.) NO. 30139 OF 2018
IN
APPEAL FROM ORDER (ST.) NO.30138 OF 2018
WITH
APPEAL FROM ORDER (ST.) NO. 30550 OF 2018
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION (ST.) NO. 30552 OF 2018
IN
APPEAL FROM ORDER (ST.) NO. 30550 OF 2018
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION (ST.) NO. 930 OF 2018
IN
APPEAL FROM ORDER (ST.) NO. 30554 OF 2018
WITH**

**APPEAL FROM ORDER (ST.) NO. 30713 OF 2018
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION (ST.) NO. 30717 OF 2018
IN
APPEAL FROM ORDER (ST.) NO.30713 OF 2018
WITH
APPEAL FROM ORDER (ST.) NO. 31598 OF 2018
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION (ST.) NO. 31601 OF 2018
IN
APPEAL FROM ORDER (ST.) NO. 31598 OF 2018**

- Ms.Shivani S. Samel, Advocate a/w. Mr.Kaustubh Thipsay, Advocate for Appellant in AOST/30450/2018.
- Ms. Sapna Krishnappa, Advocate for Appellant in AOST/30713/2018 & AO/694/2018.
- Mr.Arunraj S. i/b Diamondwala & Co. for Appellants in AOST/30554/2018 & AOST/30550/2018.
- Mr.B.R. Dalal, Advocate for appellant in AOST/31598/2018.
- Mr.R.L. Gonsalves i/b. Ms.Eventa A. Gonsalves, Advocate for Appellant in AOST/30138/2018 & AOST/30123/2018.
- Ms.Madhuri More, Advocate for respondent No.1-MCGM.
- Mrs.Aditi Naikare i/b.Mr.P.J. Thorat, Advocate for respondent No.3.

CORAM : DR.SHALINI PHANSALKAR-JOSHI, J.

DATE : 25th JANUARY, 2019.

P.C. :

- 1] Not on board. Upon mentioning taken on production board.
- 2] The order of ad-interim relief, granted earlier, to continue till the next date.
- 3] Stand over to 12th February, 2019.

[DR.SHALINI PHANSALKAR-JOSHI, J.]