

Rane

1/1

AO(ST)-30450-2018 (sr. 530)  
13.2.2019

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**APPEAL FROM ORDER (ST) NO. 30450 OF 2018  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION (ST) NO. 30452 OF 2018**

Ahmed Wahid Hawa

....Appellant

V/s.

Municipal Corporation of  
Greater Mumbai

....Respondent

\* \* \* \*

Mr. Girish Godbole i/by. Mr. Kaustubh Thipsay, Advocate for  
the appellant.

Ms. Madhuri M. More, Advocate for M.C.G.M.-respondent.

Mr. Shyam Singh I/by. Mr. Pradeep J. Thorat, Advocate for  
respondent no.3.

**CORAM : SANDEEP K. SHINDE, J.**

**Wednesday, 13<sup>th</sup> February, 2019.**

**P.C. :**

1. The ad-interim relief granted by this Court on  
22<sup>nd</sup> October, 2018 and extended from time to time, stands  
further extended upto 28<sup>th</sup> February, 2019.

**(SANDEEP K. SHINDE, J)**