

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

APPEAL FROM ORDER (ST) NO. 30450 OF 2018
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION (ST) NO. 30452 OF 2018

Ahmed Wahid Hawa ..Appellant

v/s.

Municipal Corporation of Gr. Mumbai
& Ors. ..Respondents

WITH
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 694 OF 2018
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 908 OF 2018

Mohammed Hussein Bhajikhara ..Appellant

v/s.

Municipal Corporation of Gr. Mumbai
& Ors. ..Respondents

WITH
APPEAL FROM ORDER (ST) NO. 31590 OF 2018
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION (ST) NO. 31601 OF 2018

Dr. Shabana Abdul Majid Kapadia
Thr. Her father & C.A.
Mr. Abdul M. Kapadia & Ors. ..Appellants

v/s.

Municipal Corporation of Gr. Mumbai
& Ors.

..Respondents

Mr. Girish Godbole I/b. Ms. Shivani Samel for the Appellant in
AOST/30452/18.

Ms.Sapna Krishnappa for the Appellant in AO/694/2018.

Ms.Madhuri More for the Respondent No.1 MCGM.

Ms. Aaditi Naikare I/b.Pradeep Thorat for the Respondent no.3.

**CORAM : SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.
DATED : 28th FEBRUARY, 2019.**

P.C.

1. The learned Counsel for the respondent submits that the other connected appeals from orders are listed on different dates. All the other appeals which are referred to in Order dated 25th January, 2019 be listed on the same date.
2. Ad-interim relief, if any, to continue till the next date.
3. Stand over to 22nd March, 2019.

(ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.)