

Urmila Ingale

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
APPEAL FROM ORDER STAMP NO. 30450 OF 2018
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION STAMP NO. 30452 OF 2018**

Ahmed Wahid Hawa .. Appellant
Vs.
Municipal Corporation of Gr.,Mumbai .. Respondent

**ALONG WITH
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 644 OF 2019
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 733 OF 2019**

Moosa Haji Ebrahim .. Appellant
Vs.
Municipal Corporation of Gr.,Mumbai .. Respondent

**ALONG WITH
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 645 OF 2019
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 930 OF 2018**

Mohammad Yusuf Ansari .. Appellant
Vs.
Municipal Corporation of Gr.,Mumbai .. Respondent

**ALONG WITH
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 650 OF 2019
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 739 OF 2019**

Imtiaz Iqbal Mehta .. Appellant
Vs.
Municipal Corporation of Gr.,Mumbai .. Respondent

**ALONG WITH
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 651 OF 2019
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 740 OF 2019**

Iqbal Esmail Mehta .. Appellant
Vs.
Municipal Corporation of Gr., Mumbai .. Respondent

Ms.Ketki Puli I/b Diamondwala & Co., for the Appellants in
AO/644 & 645/2019.

Ms.Eventa Gonsalves a/w Mr.Reyden L. Gonsalves, for
Appellants in AO/650/2017 & AO/651/2019.

Ms.Shivani Samel, for Appellant in AOST/30450/2018.

Mrs.Madhuri More, for MCGM in all matters.

Mr.P.J.Thorat, for Respondent No.3 in all matters.

CORAM : M.S.KARNIK, J.

DATE : 24th JUNE, 2019

P.C. :

Not on board. Taken on board.

Ad-interim relief in operation to continue till further
orders.

Stand over to 10/07/2019.

(M.S.KARNIK, J.)