

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
APPEAL FROM ORDER(ST) NO. 30450 OF 2018**

Ahmed Wahid Hawa ..Appellant
Versus
Municipal Corporation Of Greater Mumbai ...Respondent

WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION ST NO.30452 OF 2018
WITH
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO.651 OF 2019
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.740 OF 2019
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.739 OF 2019
WITH
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO.644 OF 2019
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.733 OF 2019
WITH
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO.645 OF 2019
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.930 OF 2018
WITH
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO.694 OF 2018
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.908 OF 2018

Ms Shivani Samel for Appellant in AOst/30450/18.

Mr. Noorain i/b Diamondwala & Co. for Appellant in AO/644/2019 &
AO/645/2019.

Ms Amisha Lolusare i/b Mr. Pradeep Thorat for Respondent No.3.

Mr. Sachin Vajale for BMC.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 5th MARCH 2026

P.C.

1 Since the learned Counsel for the Appellant has been unable to contact her clients, she seeks that the matter be stood over to 9th March 2026. I have indicated to the learned Counsel that the Court does not approve of the Appellant repeatedly seeking adjournments before the Lower Court and not proceeding with the Suit.

2 Stand over to 9th March 2026, High on Board.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]