

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
APPEAL FROM ORDER(ST) NO. 30450 OF 2018**

Ahmed Wahid Hawa ..Appellant

Versus

Municipal Corporation Of Greater Mumbai ..Respondent

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION ST NO.30452 OF 2018

Ms Shivani Samel for Appellant

**CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.
DATE : 10th MARCH 2026**

P.C.

1 Not on board.

2 Mentioned.

3 Taken on board for speaking to the minutes of order dated 5th March 2026. Learned Counsel for the Appellant submits that notice of this application has been served upon the Respondent. Statement is accepted.

4 Ms Samel submits that though the matter was stood over to 9th March 2026, the order omits to record that the status quo was to continue.

5 Hence, the order of status quo granted by the Trial court is extended till 24th March 2026.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]